
HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
SCORES

Class. Nom / Prénom Série CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BARDOU Charles Club France 25 24 23 21 23.25 93

2 CONDETTE Samuel Série 1 22 23 23 24 23 92

3 CACHAT Guillaume Club France 23 21 24 23 22.75 91

4 BARDOU David Club France 23 24 23 21 22.75 91

5 AMESLEK Ibrahim Club France 21 22 25 21 22.25 89

6 LOYEN Jean-Francois S.VET / MASTER 22 22 24 21 22.25 89

7 FRERE MICKAEL Série 1 22 23 23 20 22 88

8 BROUSSIER Pauline Série 4 /Dame 23 25 20 20 22 88

9 GRIVIAUD Jean-Charles Série 1 21 22 22 22 21.75 87

10 LALLEMENT Denis Vétéran 22 23 22 20 21.75 87

11 GIRARD Alain Série 1 18 24 24 20 21.5 86

12 DOUBLET Ludovic Série 1 20 23 24 19 21.5 86

13 LOWYS Laurent Série 3 24 19 20 22 21.25 85

14 FECHE Boris Club France 23 22 20 19 21 84

15 MAZUR Christophe Série 1 23 22 20 19 21 84

16 AVELLINO Arnaud Club France 22 22 22 18 21 84

17 LATTAT Laurent Club France 21 24 21 18 21 84

18 VERHILLE Louis Cadet / junior 20 23 20 20 20.75 83

19 CLEMENT Olivier Série 1 23 22 20 18 20.75 83

20 MEZENTO HUGO Cadet / junior 21 22 18 21 20.5 82

21 COME FLORENT Série 2 22 21 18 21 20.5 82

22 BARDOU Hugo Cadet / junior 18 22 22 20 20.5 82

23 CARON Arthur Cadet / junior 20 19 24 19 20.5 82

24 PILLOTON Matthieu Série 2 19 22 22 19 20.5 82

25 DUCLOS Philippe Vétéran 22 22 19 19 20.5 82

26 LENORMAND Raphael Vétéran 21 24 18 19 20.5 82

27 SARDOU Jean Luc Série 1 22 21 21 18 20.5 82



Class. Nom / Prénom Série CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

28 MOUSSION Joël Vétéran 22 21 22 17 20.5 82

29 LABAU Jean-Luc Vétéran 21 23 21 17 20.5 82

30 FAVA Laurent Série 1 22 22 21 17 20.5 82

31 SPALDING glen Etranger 20 23 17 21 20.25 81

32 LEPREVOST Piel Série 1 20 21 21 19 20.25 81

33 OSBORNE TONY Série 1 22 21 21 17 20.25 81

34 THUILLIER Vincent Série 1 18 21 20 21 20 80

35 RAMBAUD STEPHAN Série 2 20 20 19 21 20 80

36 MOURLAN Elodie Série 4 /Dame 19 21 22 18 20 80

37 PARCINEAU Flavien Série 4 /Dame 20 23 20 17 20 80

38 BRANGER LAURENT Série 3 18 23 22 16 19.75 79

39 BIEUZANT ALAIN Vétéran 17 21 19 21 19.5 78

40 FAUREAU Samuel Série 2 17 22 19 20 19.5 78

41 MARTIN lucas Série 3 18 21 21 18 19.5 78

42 AVRIL Benjamin Série 2 18 22 21 17 19.5 78

43 ARSIVAUD Gregory Série 1 19 21 21 17 19.5 78

44 BRETON Didier Vétéran 18 20 18 21 19.25 77

45 BAUMEL Serge Vétéran 18 21 18 20 19.25 77

46 PALISSE frederic Série 2 19 19 21 18 19.25 77

47 CHEVALIER Cédric Série 3 18 21 20 18 19.25 77

48 MARIN William Série 2 21 18 20 18 19.25 77

49 PILLAS Patrick Série 1 18 23 18 18 19.25 77

50 WATRIN Didier Vétéran 21 21 18 17 19.25 77

51 MASSET Thierry Série 3 21 22 18 16 19.25 77

52 BERTIN ALEXIS Série 3 18 20 19 19 19 76

53 ROCHEFORT Patrick Série 1 17 20 21 18 19 76

54 DOS SANTOS MATEUS RICARDO Série 3 20 17 21 18 19 76

55 MENGAL Jean-François Vétéran 17 23 18 18 19 76

56 MERCIER Emeric Série 1 19 21 18 18 19 76

57 OZIARD Gerard S.VET / MASTER 18 22 19 17 19 76



Class. Nom / Prénom Série CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

58 COLLET Jules Série 3 21 19 21 15 19 76

59 LECLERCQ ROMAIN Série 2 21 21 19 15 19 76

60 POTEL joel Vétéran 20 17 18 20 18.75 75

61 ACHAIBOU Hakim Vétéran 17 21 20 17 18.75 75

62 MONOT Fabrice Série 2 20 19 19 17 18.75 75

63 DUBOIS Benjamin Série 3 20 17 20 17 18.5 74

64 BEAUFILS patrick Vétéran 16 22 19 17 18.5 74

65 VERHILLE Arnaud Série 1 17 22 18 17 18.5 74

66 FERET Serge Vétéran 22 18 18 16 18.5 74

67 BOUCHET BENJAMIN Série 3 19 20 20 15 18.5 74

68 LE GUILLOU Hervé Vétéran 21 20 20 13 18.5 74

69 GOMES DE ALMEIDA Joaquim Manuel Série 3 19 17 18 19 18.25 73

70 RESPELIERS CAMILLE Série 3 17 19 20 17 18.25 73

71 RAYNAUD Didier Vétéran 20 20 16 17 18.25 73

72 RESPELIERS THOMAS Série 3 20 21 15 17 18.25 73

73 MASSONNEAU Sylvain Série 3 17 24 17 15 18.25 73

74 PEROYS Serge S.VET / MASTER 18 23 17 15 18.25 73

75 GOUSSARD Adeline Série 4 /Dame 20 20 19 14 18.25 73

76 BLESY MARC Vétéran 18 23 19 13 18.25 73

77 PLUMECOCQ Damien Série 3 17 19 17 19 18 72

78 ETERNOT Jean Louis S.VET / MASTER 21 16 18 17 18 72

79 CHEVREUIL Jack Vétéran 19 20 16 17 18 72

80 GAUTRET BASTIEN Série 2 16 21 19 16 18 72

81 GUILLEMET francis Vétéran 17 21 18 16 18 72

82 BERTIN Philippe Vétéran 20 21 17 14 18 72

83 FESSARD Max Série 2 16 23 22 11 18 72

84 BENNETT Kenny S.VET / MASTER 13 19 20 19 17.75 71

85 SOUCHET ambroise Série 3 15 21 17 18 17.75 71

86 CHAALAL kamel S.VET / MASTER 17 19 17 18 17.75 71

87 DE ALMEIDA dylan Série 3 16 19 20 16 17.75 71



Class. Nom / Prénom Série CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

88 GOUSSIN Guy Vétéran 20 19 16 16 17.75 71

89 AMEAUME Didier Série 3 18 21 17 15 17.75 71

90 PEROTTINO laurent Série 2 21 18 17 15 17.75 71

91 FRANCO CEDRIC Série 1 19 16 17 18 17.5 70

92 BRUNET Nicolas Vétéran 20 17 15 18 17.5 70

93 GERBAULT Adrien Série 2 15 14 20 20 17.25 69

94 DUPRE QUENTIN Cadet / junior 20 16 14 19 17.25 69

95 DELABARRE ALAIN S.VET / MASTER 16 21 15 17 17.25 69

96 CARON Arnaud Série 3 20 17 16 16 17.25 69

97 LECA Bernard Vétéran 20 13 21 15 17.25 69

98 CASOLARI Sébastien Série 4 /Dame 17 19 19 14 17.25 69

99 ROUSSEAU CHRISTOPHE Série 3 12 18 16 22 17 68

100 GHEZAL Ismael Série 3 17 19 12 20 17 68

101 BARDOU Didier S.VET / MASTER 17 18 18 15 17 68

102 BOUZY Frederic Série 1 17 17 20 14 17 68

103 PASSAVANT Alain Vétéran 15 19 16 17 16.75 67

104 BRAJEUL RONAN Série 2 18 19 14 16 16.75 67

105 SPITZ Jean Michel Série 3 17 18 18 14 16.75 67

106 BODEAU Jean S.VET / MASTER 14 16 17 19 16.5 66

107 SPARTA Frederic Série 3 16 15 18 17 16.5 66

108 PETITTA Antoine S.VET / MASTER 14 21 16 15 16.5 66

109 MOGENTALE Didier Vétéran 20 19 12 15 16.5 66

110 ROUSSEAU JOCELIN Cadet / junior 17 19 16 14 16.5 66

111 HORNBUCKLE SAMUEL Cadet / junior 17 21 14 14 16.5 66

112 SLOWLY Ricardo S.VET / MASTER 16 19 18 13 16.5 66

113 EUSTACHE AXEL Série 3 16 21 16 13 16.5 66

114 LEONI Bruno Série 3 18 15 21 12 16.5 66

115 PHILIPPON andre Vétéran 17 19 18 12 16.5 66

116 DEMONS Thierry Vétéran 16 21 18 11 16.5 66

117 TESTAS Rodolfe Série 3 18 17 15 15 16.25 65



Class. Nom / Prénom Série CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

118 DORIAN RICHARD Cadet / junior 16 14 19 15 16 64

119 THOMAS Emilien Cadet / junior 16 16 17 15 16 64

120 LAURENT Olivier Vétéran 17 15 18 14 16 64

121 DAMIENS Philippe Série 3 15 18 18 13 16 64

122 CHAMPALOUX YOANN Série 3 18 15 13 17 15.75 63

123 KORNPROBST Michel Vétéran 18 18 13 14 15.75 63

124 COELHO Anthony Série 3 22 12 16 13 15.75 63

125 DESPORTES Christian Vétéran 13 21 13 15 15.5 62

126 COMPIN Benjamin Série 4 /Dame 15 17 16 14 15.5 62

127 BIRCH FRANCK Etranger 14 17 18 12 15.25 61

128 CASADEI Deborah Série 4 /Dame 7 22 17 14 15 60

129 BLONDIN Olivier Vétéran 15 17 14 12 14.5 58

130 GUILLARD yannick Vétéran 12 15 17 13 14.25 57

131 RAUMAIN Patrick Vétéran 12 15 19 11 14.25 57

132 GRIVIAUD Virginie Série 4 /Dame 11 16 14 14 13.75 55

133 MERCIER Mathis Cadet / junior 14 14 14 13 13.75 55

134 TAUDOU BERNARD S.VET / MASTER 14 16 11 13 13.5 54

135 PLAS ALEXIS Série 3 16 11 16 11 13.5 54

136 ORBAN Jean Bernard S.VET / MASTER 17 13 14 10 13.5 54

137 CAREL FRANCOIS Série 3 11 14 12 16 13.25 53

138 DAVID WILLIAM Série 3 12 14 12 14 13 52

139 ANATOLE CORANTIN Série 4 /Dame 12 14 14 12 13 52

140 DE FRANCLIEU PHILIPPE S.VET / MASTER 13 15 12 12 13 52

141 BROSSARD GILLES Vétéran 12 11 12 16 12.75 51

142 L'HONOREY Romain Série 2 16 10 11 14 12.75 51

143 DANTHU ANTOINE Série 4 /Dame 14 12 13 12 12.75 51

144 LANEREE CLEMENT Cadet / junior 13 15 10 12 12.5 50

145 BOURJON didier S.VET / MASTER 16 16 6 12 12.5 50

146 HORNBUCKLE SCOTT Série 3 11 12 12 14 12.25 49

147 HOARAU HERVE Vétéran 8 14 14 12 12 48



Class. Nom / Prénom Série CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

148 ESTEBAN JORDAN Cadet / junior 14 11 7 14 11.5 46

149 BEAUDIN Raphael Cadet / junior 15 10 8 13 11.5 46

150 RICHARD FAUSTINE Cadet / junior 9 16 12 8 11.25 45

151 MOREIRA karine Série 4 /Dame 10 9 16 8 10.75 43

152 OGIER MORGAN Série 4 /Dame 13 13 6 8 10 40

153 VANDEZANDE philippe Série 3 13 8 8 8 9.25 37

154 ARSIVAUD Lilou Cadet / junior 9 7 10 7 8.25 33

155 DUBOIS valerie Série 4 /Dame 8 10 5 8 7.75 31

156 THORNTON LEE Série 4 /Dame 7 5 6 4 5.5 22



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Série 1

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 CONDETTE Samuel 22 23 23 24 23 92

2 FRERE MICKAEL 22 23 23 20 22 88

3 GRIVIAUD Jean-Charles 21 22 22 22 21.75 87

4 GIRARD Alain 18 24 24 20 21.5 86

5 DOUBLET Ludovic 20 23 24 19 21.5 86

6 MAZUR Christophe 23 22 20 19 21 84

7 CLEMENT Olivier 23 22 20 18 20.75 83

8 SARDOU Jean Luc 22 21 21 18 20.5 82

9 FAVA Laurent 22 22 21 17 20.5 82

10 LEPREVOST Piel 20 21 21 19 20.25 81

11 OSBORNE TONY 22 21 21 17 20.25 81

12 THUILLIER Vincent 18 21 20 21 20 80

13 ARSIVAUD Gregory 19 21 21 17 19.5 78

14 PILLAS Patrick 18 23 18 18 19.25 77

15 ROCHEFORT Patrick 17 20 21 18 19 76

16 MERCIER Emeric 19 21 18 18 19 76

17 VERHILLE Arnaud 17 22 18 17 18.5 74

18 FRANCO CEDRIC 19 16 17 18 17.5 70

19 BOUZY Frederic 17 17 20 14 17 68



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Série 2

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 COME FLORENT 22 21 18 21 20.5 82

2 PILLOTON Matthieu 19 22 22 19 20.5 82

3 RAMBAUD STEPHAN 20 20 19 21 20 80

4 FAUREAU Samuel 17 22 19 20 19.5 78

5 AVRIL Benjamin 18 22 21 17 19.5 78

6 PALISSE frederic 19 19 21 18 19.25 77

7 MARIN William 21 18 20 18 19.25 77

8 LECLERCQ ROMAIN 21 21 19 15 19 76

9 MONOT Fabrice 20 19 19 17 18.75 75

10 GAUTRET BASTIEN 16 21 19 16 18 72

11 FESSARD Max 16 23 22 11 18 72

12 PEROTTINO laurent 21 18 17 15 17.75 71

13 GERBAULT Adrien 15 14 20 20 17.25 69

14 BRAJEUL RONAN 18 19 14 16 16.75 67

15 L'HONOREY Romain 16 10 11 14 12.75 51



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Série 3

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 LOWYS Laurent 24 19 20 22 21.25 85

2 BRANGER LAURENT 18 23 22 16 19.75 79

3 MARTIN lucas 18 21 21 18 19.5 78

4 CHEVALIER Cédric 18 21 20 18 19.25 77

5 MASSET Thierry 21 22 18 16 19.25 77

6 BERTIN ALEXIS 18 20 19 19 19 76

7 DOS SANTOS MATEUS RICARDO 20 17 21 18 19 76

8 COLLET Jules 21 19 21 15 19 76

9 DUBOIS Benjamin 20 17 20 17 18.5 74

10 BOUCHET BENJAMIN 19 20 20 15 18.5 74

11 GOMES DE ALMEIDA Joaquim Manuel 19 17 18 19 18.25 73

12 RESPELIERS CAMILLE 17 19 20 17 18.25 73

13 RESPELIERS THOMAS 20 21 15 17 18.25 73

14 MASSONNEAU Sylvain 17 24 17 15 18.25 73

15 PLUMECOCQ Damien 17 19 17 19 18 72

16 SOUCHET ambroise 15 21 17 18 17.75 71

17 DE ALMEIDA dylan 16 19 20 16 17.75 71

18 AMEAUME Didier 18 21 17 15 17.75 71

19 CARON Arnaud 20 17 16 16 17.25 69

20 ROUSSEAU CHRISTOPHE 12 18 16 22 17 68

21 GHEZAL Ismael 17 19 12 20 17 68

22 SPITZ Jean Michel 17 18 18 14 16.75 67

23 SPARTA Frederic 16 15 18 17 16.5 66

24 EUSTACHE AXEL 16 21 16 13 16.5 66

25 LEONI Bruno 18 15 21 12 16.5 66

26 TESTAS Rodolfe 18 17 15 15 16.25 65

27 DAMIENS Philippe 15 18 18 13 16 64



Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

28 CHAMPALOUX YOANN 18 15 13 17 15.75 63

29 COELHO Anthony 22 12 16 13 15.75 63

30 PLAS ALEXIS 16 11 16 11 13.5 54

31 CAREL FRANCOIS 11 14 12 16 13.25 53

32 DAVID WILLIAM 12 14 12 14 13 52

33 HORNBUCKLE SCOTT 11 12 12 14 12.25 49

34 VANDEZANDE philippe 13 8 8 8 9.25 37



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Vétéran

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 LALLEMENT Denis 22 23 22 20 21.75 87

2 DUCLOS Philippe 22 22 19 19 20.5 82

3 LENORMAND Raphael 21 24 18 19 20.5 82

4 MOUSSION Joël 22 21 22 17 20.5 82

5 LABAU Jean-Luc 21 23 21 17 20.5 82

6 BIEUZANT ALAIN 17 21 19 21 19.5 78

7 BRETON Didier 18 20 18 21 19.25 77

8 BAUMEL Serge 18 21 18 20 19.25 77

9 WATRIN Didier 21 21 18 17 19.25 77

10 MENGAL Jean-François 17 23 18 18 19 76

11 POTEL joel 20 17 18 20 18.75 75

12 ACHAIBOU Hakim 17 21 20 17 18.75 75

13 BEAUFILS patrick 16 22 19 17 18.5 74

14 FERET Serge 22 18 18 16 18.5 74

15 LE GUILLOU Hervé 21 20 20 13 18.5 74

16 RAYNAUD Didier 20 20 16 17 18.25 73

17 BLESY MARC 18 23 19 13 18.25 73

18 CHEVREUIL Jack 19 20 16 17 18 72

19 GUILLEMET francis 17 21 18 16 18 72

20 BERTIN Philippe 20 21 17 14 18 72

21 GOUSSIN Guy 20 19 16 16 17.75 71

22 BRUNET Nicolas 20 17 15 18 17.5 70

23 LECA Bernard 20 13 21 15 17.25 69

24 PASSAVANT Alain 15 19 16 17 16.75 67

25 MOGENTALE Didier 20 19 12 15 16.5 66

26 PHILIPPON andre 17 19 18 12 16.5 66

27 DEMONS Thierry 16 21 18 11 16.5 66



Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

28 LAURENT Olivier 17 15 18 14 16 64

29 KORNPROBST Michel 18 18 13 14 15.75 63

30 DESPORTES Christian 13 21 13 15 15.5 62

31 BLONDIN Olivier 15 17 14 12 14.5 58

32 GUILLARD yannick 12 15 17 13 14.25 57

33 RAUMAIN Patrick 12 15 19 11 14.25 57

34 BROSSARD GILLES 12 11 12 16 12.75 51

35 HOARAU HERVE 8 14 14 12 12 48



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Club France

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BARDOU Charles 25 24 23 21 23.25 93

2 CACHAT Guillaume 23 21 24 23 22.75 91

3 BARDOU David 23 24 23 21 22.75 91

4 AMESLEK Ibrahim 21 22 25 21 22.25 89

5 FECHE Boris 23 22 20 19 21 84

6 AVELLINO Arnaud 22 22 22 18 21 84

7 LATTAT Laurent 21 24 21 18 21 84



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
S.VET / MASTER

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 LOYEN Jean-Francois 22 22 24 21 22.25 89

2 OZIARD Gerard 18 22 19 17 19 76

3 PEROYS Serge 18 23 17 15 18.25 73

4 ETERNOT Jean Louis 21 16 18 17 18 72

5 BENNETT Kenny 13 19 20 19 17.75 71

6 CHAALAL kamel 17 19 17 18 17.75 71

7 DELABARRE ALAIN 16 21 15 17 17.25 69

8 BARDOU Didier 17 18 18 15 17 68

9 BODEAU Jean 14 16 17 19 16.5 66

10 PETITTA Antoine 14 21 16 15 16.5 66

11 SLOWLY Ricardo 16 19 18 13 16.5 66

12 TAUDOU BERNARD 14 16 11 13 13.5 54

13 ORBAN Jean Bernard 17 13 14 10 13.5 54

14 DE FRANCLIEU PHILIPPE 13 15 12 12 13 52

15 BOURJON didier 16 16 6 12 12.5 50



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Série 4 /Dame

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BROUSSIER Pauline 23 25 20 20 22 88

2 MOURLAN Elodie 19 21 22 18 20 80

3 PARCINEAU Flavien 20 23 20 17 20 80

4 GOUSSARD Adeline 20 20 19 14 18.25 73

5 CASOLARI Sébastien 17 19 19 14 17.25 69

6 COMPIN Benjamin 15 17 16 14 15.5 62

7 CASADEI Deborah 7 22 17 14 15 60

8 GRIVIAUD Virginie 11 16 14 14 13.75 55

9 ANATOLE CORANTIN 12 14 14 12 13 52

10 DANTHU ANTOINE 14 12 13 12 12.75 51

11 MOREIRA karine 10 9 16 8 10.75 43

12 OGIER MORGAN 13 13 6 8 10 40

13 DUBOIS valerie 8 10 5 8 7.75 31

14 THORNTON LEE 7 5 6 4 5.5 22



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Cadet / junior

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 VERHILLE Louis 20 23 20 20 20.75 83

2 MEZENTO HUGO 21 22 18 21 20.5 82

3 BARDOU Hugo 18 22 22 20 20.5 82

4 CARON Arthur 20 19 24 19 20.5 82

5 DUPRE QUENTIN 20 16 14 19 17.25 69

6 ROUSSEAU JOCELIN 17 19 16 14 16.5 66

7 HORNBUCKLE SAMUEL 17 21 14 14 16.5 66

8 DORIAN RICHARD 16 14 19 15 16 64

9 THOMAS Emilien 16 16 17 15 16 64

10 MERCIER Mathis 14 14 14 13 13.75 55

11 LANEREE CLEMENT 13 15 10 12 12.5 50

12 ESTEBAN JORDAN 14 11 7 14 11.5 46

13 BEAUDIN Raphael 15 10 8 13 11.5 46

14 RICHARD FAUSTINE 9 16 12 8 11.25 45

15 ARSIVAUD Lilou 9 7 10 7 8.25 33



HALLOWEEN 23 OCT 2021 (23/10/2021)
Etranger

Class. Nom / Prénom CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 SPALDING glen 20 23 17 21 20.25 81

2 BIRCH FRANCK 14 17 18 12 15.25 61


